F6581 Sunday Times Tables

Client: Sunday Times

Agency: panelbase

Universe: Adults resident in Scotland
Methodology: Online omnibus
Sample size: 1007

Fieldwork dates: 9 January - 14 January 2015

Weighting: All the results were weighted by age, sex, household tenure and
SEG. Respondents who voted in the 2011 Holyrood election and/ or 2014
Independence referendum were weighted to match the actual results.

Further enquiries: Ivor Knox, ivork@panelbase.com

ranelbase.com

Quality sample. Quality service.



[6ase: t.oo7 Total Gender Age Gender x Age SEG
Male Female 1834 3554 55+ Male 1834 | Male 3554 Male 55+ | Female 18- 34 | Female 3554 | Female 55+ ABCL C2DE
Total 1007 83 524 300 344 362 149 168 166 151 176 196 450 548
(1007) (78) (529) (214) (374) (419) ©7) (176) (235) (147) (198) (184) (654) (353)
Regardiess of whether you | Base: 1007 83 524 300 342 362 149 168 166 151 176 196 59 548
support or oppose (1007) (478) (529) (214) (374) (419) ) (176) (235) (147) (198) (184) (654) (353)
indepen dmst"::‘i:;’ Tbelieve Scotland is likely ©© 262 149 113 3 103 75 56 57 36 28 6 39 81 180)
view? :5:‘::)“&" P CIHIDEREES |y 31% 21% 28% 30% 21% 38% 34% 21% 18% 26% 20% 18% 33%
I believe Scotland is likely 0 214 101 113 7 54 88 Eg 26 2 0 28 6 Eg 122
:;Tg g:dfsp 32:::“ but not for at 21% 21% 2% 24% 16% 24% 229 16% 25% 26% 16% 23% 20% 23%
T believe Scotland is likely ©© 109 54 55| 2 2 38 0 22 20 20 18 18 53 56
::::'gg G (BT 11% 11% 11% 10% 12% 10% 7% 14% 12% 13% 10% 9% 11% 10%
I don't believe Scotland is likely to 325 149 176 %0 103 131 0 8 61 50 56 70 194 130
become ndependent atany pomntin | g 31% 34% 30% 30% 36% 27% 20% 37% 33% 32% 36% 2% 24%
Don't know 57 30 &7 25| 2 31 0 3 8 15 29 23 3B 0
10% 6% 13% 8% 12% 8% 7% 7% 5% 10% 17% 12% 8% 11%
Mean score 1256 123 13.0 122 125 13.0 10.9 126 13.2 137 125 128 136 120
Does the reduction in ol | Base: 1007 83 524 300 344 362 149 168 166 151 176 196 59 548
price make the economic (1007) (478) (529) (214) (374) (419) &) (176) (235) (147) (198) (184) (654) (353)
f:;:pg;f“f:jme 5 - Much stronger 74, 25 29 33 30 11 26 13 6 7 17 5 23] 51
oS 7% 9% 6% 11% 9% 3% 17% 8% 3% 5% 9% 3% 5% 9%
2~ Alitte stronger 56 3 23 30 1 [ 19 8 6 [ 6 6 % 31
6% 7% 4% 10% 4% 3% 13% 5% 4% 7% 4% 3% 5% 6%
3~ Unchanged 332 165 167 % 3% % % 71 ) 52 &7 8 126] 207
33% 34% 2% 2% 40% 21% 30% 2% 30% 34% 38% 25% 21% 38%
2- A little weaker 145 67 78 6 a1 59 2 20 23 2 21 E3 73 7
14% 14% 15% 15% 12% 16% 16% 12% 14% 15% 12% 18% 16% 13%
1~ Much weaker 323 160 163 69 % 156 2 51 79 39 8 77 192 131
32% 33% 31% 23% 20% 43% 20% 30% 48% 26% 21% 30% 42% 24%
Don't know 7 1 63 27 23 27 7 5 2 20 18 % 21 56
8% 3% 12% 9% 7% 7% 5% 3% 1% 13% 10% 13% 5% 10%
Mean score 24 24 23 27 25 20 29 25 20 24 25 20 21 26
172 UK Patliamentary Base: 1007 83 524 300 344 362 149 168 166 151 176 196 59 548
election was held (1007) (478) (529) (214) (374) (419) (67) (176) (235) 147 (198) (184) (654) (353)
tomarrow, who would you  [SNE 360 196 164] 119 128 113 76 68 52 3 60 61 117 243
vote for? 36% 1% 31% 40% 31% 31% 51% 40% 32% 20% 34% 31% 25% 44%
Labour 261 120 140 66 o 101 30 a1 50 36 53 51 133 128
26% 25% 21% 22% 21% 28% 20% 24% 30% 24% 30% 26% 29% 23%
Conservaiive 121 5 55 18 % 56 i 25 30 7 21 27 87 34
12% 14% 11% 6% 13% 16% 7% 15% 18% 5% 12% 14% 19% 6%
UKIP 56 26 31 22 18 17! 7 11 7 15 7 9 27 29
6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 10% 4% 5% 6% 5%
Liberal Democrats 20 19 i 5 8 16 7 7 1 1 7 5 2 g
3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 6% 1% 3% 3% 5% 1%
Other 30! 14 16 12 10 8 7 6 1 5 4 7 10 20
3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 4%
Would not vote % 8 18 5 9 3 3 3 2 i 6 1 10 16
3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 7% 3% 0% 2% 3%
Don't Know 123 34 89 3 32 8 10 [ 13 33 21 E3 53 70
12% 7% 17% 14% 9% 13% 7% 7% 8% 22% 12% 18% 12% 13%
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[6ase: t.oo7 Total Household tenure Scotland 2011 Referendum TTyou did vote, who would you vote for?
ned/ | Rented from | Rented fom | Other | Conservative | Labour Liberal SNP Greens/ | Didnotvote/ | Yes No | Did notvote | Consenvative | Labour Liberal SNP UKIP Other [ Would not vote| Don't Know
being bought | aprivate  |local authority Democrats Other cant Democrats
onamorigage| landiord or HA remember
Total 1007 660 63 247 3 110 252 63 360 9 213 438 542 27 121 261 EY 360 56 30 % 123
(1007) (683) (135) (73 (16) (141) (215) ©2) (324) @2 (213) (514) (466) @n (146) (220) @8 (369) 8) (36) 29 (1)
Regardiess of whether you | Base: 1007 669 & 247 B 10 252 & 360 g 213 138 542 27 121 261 30 360 56 30 2% 123
support or oppose (1007) (683) (135) ar3) (16) (141) (215) ©) (324) 2 (213) (514) (466) @n (146) (220) @9 (369) 8 (36) @9 (1)
indepen C‘Dsest";’:‘)z‘;’ Tbelieve Scotland is likely ©© 262 133 18 103 7 6 35| 6 166 3 6 221, 37 3 7 30 6 193 2 6 1 g
view? :5:‘:0'“;"3;?"3"( CIEEREES | iy 20% 28% 2% 26% 6% 14% 9% 6% 36% 22% 50% 7% 12%) 6% 11% 20% 54% 21% 18% 2% 6%
I believe Scotland is likely 0 214 144 16 52 3 7] 50 1 o1 2 ) 105 102 8 16 56 6 2 8 3 1 31
:;Tg g;dfsp 32:::“ but not for at 21% 21% 25% 21% 11% 11% 20% 17% 25% 19% 23% 24% 19% 29% 13% 210 19% 25% 14% 18% 6% 250
T believe Scotland is likely ©© 109 86 7 16 0 ) 31 I 35| 0 18 37 8 7 7 E3 5 E3 8 2 2 1
::;‘:'gg :]':":g;::“ (BT 11% 13% 12% 7% 0% 12% 12% 18% 10% 2% 9% 9% 13% 15%) 6% 14% 17% 10% 14% 8% 9% 11%
I don't believe Scotland is likely to 325 244 15 52 1 68 112 Eg a1 3 8 2 276 7 78 118 1 2 25| 10 7 3
become ndependent atany pomntin | g 36% 23% 21% 50% 62% 4% 52% 11% 31% 32% 10% 51% 25% 64% 5% 379% 6% 44% 32% 6% 35%
Don't know 57 63 7 22 4 0 25| 2 28 1 31 ) 59 5 [ 2 2 7 7 7 5 28|
10% 9% 11% 10% 14% 9% 10% 4% 8% 12% 15% 7% 11% 19% 10% 8% 7% 5% 7% 24% 18% 23%
Mean score 1256 136 125 10.7 9.0 168 144 165 11 98 125 10.7 157 148 143 149 144 108 14.0 127 186 15.4]
Does the reduction in ol | Base: 1007 669 & 247 £ 0 252 & 360 g 213 138 522 27 121 261 30 360 56 30 % 123
price make the economic (1007) (683) (135) ar3) (16) (141 (215) ©2) (324) @2 (213) (514) (466) @n (146) (220) ) (369) 8 (36) @9 (1)
f:;:p:;’;;f“z‘:jme 5 - Much stronger 74, 35 5 26 7 1 B 1 55 0 9 68, 5 1] 7] 7 1 58 2 1 0 2|
oS 7% 5% 8% 11% 26% 1% 3% 1% 15% 4% 4% 15% 1% 3%| 3% 2% 3% 16% 4% 4% 0% 1%
2~ Alitte stronger 56 35 3 13 4 5 18 4 20 1 9 % 30 0 3 17 3 21 7 2 1 1
6% 5% 5% 5% 14% 4% 7% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 0%) 3% 6% 10% 6% 13% 7% 3% 1%
3~ Unchanged 332 1% 1 115 8 e &7 ) 160 3 75 210 108 1 18 57 5 77 3 3 15 3
33% 28% 31% 41% 21% 12% 21% 23% 44% 29% 35% 8% 20% 53% 14% 22% 16% 49% 23% 43% 57% 28%
2- A little weaker 145 104 9 30 2 10 a1 7 54 2 32 61 8 1 8 a 2 55 10 2 1 23
14% 16% 14% 12% 6% 9% 16% 11% 15% 17% 15% 14% 15% 6% 7% 17% 7% 15% 18% 6% 4% 18%)
1~ Much weaker 323 263 19 38 4 79 101 3 50 3 57 36 284] 7 87 118 7 25 2 B 6 a1
32% 30% 30% 15% 13% 72% 40% 54% 14% 31% 21% 8% 52% 13% 72% 45% 57% 7% 30% 25% 21% 34%
Don't know 7 2 7 24 4 1 18 4 2 1 31 38 3 7 1 19 2 2 2 2 1 2
8% 6% 11% 10% 14% 1% 7% 6% 6% 12% 15% 9% 6% 25% 1% 7% 6% 7% 3% 15% 15% 18%)
Mean score 24 22 24 28 34 15 21 18 29 23 23 31 18 27 16 20 19 31 22 25 25 2.0
172 UK Patliamentary Base: 1007 669 63 247 28 110 252 3 360 9 213 138 522 27 121 261 30 360 56 30 % 123
election was held (1007) (683) (135) ar3) (16) (141 (215) ©2) (324) ) (213) (514) (466) @n (146) (220) ) (369) 8) (36) @9 (1)
tomorrow, who would you Sy 360 212 21 119 8 5 29 5 269 1 50 307 5 7 0| [ 0| 360 0| [ 0| 0|
vote for? 36% 32% 34% 48% 30% 5% 12% 8% 75% 16% 23% 70% 8% 21% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%|
Labour 261 170 10 75 5 7 181 14 18 1 41 56 201 3 0 261 0 0 0 0 0 0]
26% 25% 15% 30% 20% 6% 72% 22% 5% 10% 19% 13% 37% 13% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Conservaiive 121 103 6 8 3 76 3 2 8 0 5 B 12 0 121 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12% 15% 10% 3% 11% 69% 5% 19% 2% 4% 5% 2% 21% 0%| 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%|
UKIP 56 0 4 [ 0 10 7 5 % 3 6 7 39 1 0 0 0 0 56 0 0 o
6% 6% 7% 5% 0% 9% 3% 9% 7% 20% 3% 4% 7% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%
Liberal Democrats 20 3 3 3 0 2 1 18 7 0 5 2 % 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0
3% 3% 5% 1% 0% 2% 0% 28% 1% 0% 2% 1% 5% 0%| 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%|
Other 30 16 3 10 2 3 2 1 10 3 [ 7 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 o
3% 2% 5% 4% 6% 2% 1% 2% 3% 20% 6% 4% 2% 0%) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%
Would not vote % 3 2 6 2 0 0 0 0 1 % 7 2 B 0 0 0 0 0 0 % 0
3% 2% 6% 2% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8% 12% 2% 2% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0%|
Don't Know 123 (A 1 1 6 8 18 7 % 0 3 21 o B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 123
12% 14% 18% 5% 21% 7% 7% 12% 7% 5% 30% 5% 17% 30% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%
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[Ease: t.oo7

Total Gender Age Gender x Age SEG
Male Female 1834 3554 55+ Male 1834 | Male 3554 Male 55+ | Female 18- 34 | Female 3554 | Female 55+ ABCL C2DE
Total 1007 83 524 300 344 362 149 168 166 151 176 196 450 548
(1007) (78) (529) (214) (374) (419) ©7) (176) (235) (147) (198) (184) (654) (353)
12 UK Parliamentary Base: Likely voters 825 410 15 209 264 381 115 142 154 [ 142 178 387 438
election was held (848) (421) “27) (145) (314) (389) ) (151) (219) ©4) (163) (170) (565) (283)
tomorrow, who would you - Sp 313 169 144] o7 106 110 61 58 51 36 8 59 109 204]
vote for? 38% 1% 35% 46% 37% 33% 53% 41% 33% 38% 34% 33% 28% 41%
Labour 232 110 122 51 86 % % 38 6 I3 8 9 17 115
28% 27% 20% 24% 30% 20% 23% 21% 30% 26% 34% 28% 30% 26%
Conservative 109 57 52 7] a1 54] 9 22 27 5 20 27 80| 2
13% 14% 13% 7% 14% 16% 7% 15% 18% 6% 14% 15% 21% 7%
UKIP 55 2 29 2 18 16 7 1 7 15 7 8 % 29
7% 6% 7% 10% 6% 5% 6% 8% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 7%
Liberal Democrats 24] 7] 9 2 6 16 1 3 ) 1 3 5 16 8
3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% 7% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2%
Other 2 13 I 10 8 5 7 5 1 3 3 4 9 15
3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 6% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Don't Know 8 20 8 7] 19 £ 2 5 ) 0 7] 24] 30| 30
8% 5% 12% 7% 7% 11% 3% 4% 7% 11% 10% 14% 8% 9%
T2 UK Parliamentary Base: Likely voters excluding 757 390 367 19 265 296 11 137 143 5 129 153 357 399
election was held Don't Know (782) (399) (383) (130) @92) @58) @9) (143) (207) ) (151 (151 (520) (262)
o who would you Sy 313 169 144, 97 106 110 61 58 51 6 8 59 109 204
1% 43% 30% 50% 40% 31% 55% 2% 35% 43% 38% 30% 31% 51%
Labour 232 110 122 51 86 %5 % 38 6 % 8 9 17 15
31% 28% 33% 26% 33% 2% 2% 28% 2% 20% 37% 2% 33% 29%
Consenvative 109 57 52 1 a1 54 9 22 27 5 20 27 80| 29
14% 15% 14% 7% 16% 18% 8% 16% 19% 6% 15% 18% 22% 7%
UKIP 55 26 29 2 18 16 7 [ 7 15 7 8 % 29
7% 7% 8% 11% 7% 5% 7% 8% 5% 17% 5% 5% 7% 7%
Liberal Democras 24 1 9 2 6 16 1 3 i 1 3 5 16 8
3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% 8% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2%
Other 24 13 1 10 8 5 7 5 1 3 3 4 9 15
3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 6% 4% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4%
Do you believe that voting | Base: 1007 83 524 300 D 362 149 168 166 151 176 196 50 548
SNP in May's general (1007) @78) 529) (@14) (374 (419) 7 (176) (235) (47 (198) (184) (654) (353)
e‘ec”“’"‘( ’:" W:ﬂ"“":ger 1S [More likely to help Labour form a 364 209 155 121 113 130 83 63 63 38 50 67 178 186
more kel 1o helb LabOU | government 36% 43% 30% 40% 3% 36% 56% 31% 38% 25% 28% 34% 39% 34%
form a government? More likely to help the 209 111 o7 a3 69 %6 20 38 53 % 31 a3 107 102
Conservatives form a goverment 21% 23% 19% 4% 0% 27% 13% 23% 32% 16% 17% 22% 23% 19%
Don't know 234 163 271 136 163 136 a7 &7 50 £ % 86 175 260|
4% 34% 52% 45% 4% 38% 31% 40% 30% 59% 54% 44% 38% 47%
Thinking about Britan's | Base: 1007 83 524 300 39 362 149 168 166 151 176 196 59 548
political leaders please (1007) (478) (529) (214) (374) (419) (67) (176) (235) (147) (198) (184) (654) (353)
state how satisfied you are [~y sarisfied a7 25 23 11 19 17 5 11 B 6 B 9 31 17
with ihe job the following 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 7% 5% 4% 4% 4% 7% 3%
are doing ...David
Cameron, Conservative | - Quite satisfied 143 73 70 35 0 67 3 2 38 2 19 29 103 39
leader 14% 15% 13% 12% 12% 19% 9% 13% 23% 15% 11% 15% 2% 7%
3~ Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 164 7 57 3 % 57 % 18 2 B 26 34] 83| 81
16% 14% 18% 21% 13% 16% 17% 11% 14% 24% 15% 17% 18% 15%
2- Quite dissatisfied 193 % 97 56 64 7 36 30 31 21 35 a1 85 108
19% 20% 18% 19% 19% 20% 24% 18% 18% 14% 20% 21% 19% 20%
1-Very dissatisfied 219 212 207 109 165 45 4 & & [ 8 E 146 273
2% 44% 40% 36% 48% 40% 43% 49% 30% 30% 46% 41% 32% 50%
Don't know / couldn’t say 41 10 31 25 11 4 5 4 1 20 7 3 10 31
4% 2% 6% 8% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 13% 4% 2% 2% 6%
Mean score 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.3 2.0 2.1 2.4 2.4 2.0 2.2 2.5 19
Thinking about Britain's | Base 1007 83 524 300 344 362 149 168 166 151 176 196 459 548
politcal leaders please (1007) @78) 29) (@14) (374) (419) 67) (176) (235) (147) (198) (184) (654) (353)
state how satisfied you are [5=yer Stisfied 30 13 17 2 10 9 7] 5 3 7 7] 6 6 24
with the job the following 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 1% 4%
are doing ...Ed Miliband,
UK Labour leader 4 - Quite satisfied 101 37 64 31 32 38 13 11 13 18 21 25 40 61
10% 8% 12% 10% 9% 10% 8% 7% 8% 12% 12% 13% 9% 11%
3~ Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 221 100 121 74] 66 81 3 30 3 E E3 % 17 104
22% 21% 23% 25% 19% 22% 24% 18% 21% 26% 21% 23% 26% 19%
2 - Quite dissatisfied 241 129 112 62 80 98! 34 41 53 28 39 45 121 120
24% 27% 21% 21% 23% 27% 23% 25% 32% 19% 22% 23% 26% 22%
1-Very dissatisfied 350 192 158 o4 127 130 58 74] 60 36 53 ) 162 188
35% 40% 30% 31% 31% 36% 30% 44% 36% 24% 30% 35% 35% 34%
Don't know / couldn't say & 13 50 27 30 7 5 7 2 22 23 5 3 50
6% 3% 10% 9% 9% 2% 3% 4% 1% 14% 13% 3% 3% 9%
Mean score 2.2 2.0 2.3 2.3 2.1 2.1 2.1 2.0 2.1 25 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.2

ranelbase.com



[Ease: t.oo7 Total Household tenure Scotland 2011 Referendum If you did vote, who would you vote for?

med / Rented from | Rented from Other Conservative Labour Liberal SNP Greens / Did not vote / Yes No Did not vote | Conservative Labour Liberal SNP UKIP Other Would not vote| Don't Know
being bought | a private  |local authority Democrats Other an't Democrats
onamorgage| landiord or HA remember

Total 1007 660 63 247 3 110 252 63 360 9 213 438 542 27 121 261 EY 360 56 30 % 123
(1007) (683) (135) (73 (16) (141) (215) ©2) (324) @2 (213) (514) (466) @n (146) (220) @8 (369) 8) (36) 29 (1)

Ifa UK Parliamentary Base: Likely voters 825 557 46 202 20 107 220 58 321 8 101 385 434 5 109 232 2 313 55 24 0 68|
election was held (848) (87) (104) (145) 12) 137 (194) an (299) @y (110) 52) (389) @) (136) (194) @2 (335) (55 (30) © (66)
(omorow, who would you  fgp 313 187 18 100 8 5 27 5 241 1 33 279 31 3 0| 0 0| 313 0| 0 0| 0|
vote for? 38% 34% 38% 49% 40% 5% 12% 9% 75% 17% 33% 73% 7% 2% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%|
Labour 232 151 8 68 5 7 167 1 18 1 2 50 180 2 0 232 0 0 0 0 0 o

28% 27% 18% 34% 23% 7% 73% 23% 6% 10% 26% 13% 2% 31% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Conservative 109 % 6 8 0 74 12 0 5 0 7 B 101 0 109 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13% 17% 13% 4% 0% 69% 5% 17% 2% 5% 7% 2% 23% 0%) 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%|

UKIP 55 30 4 12 0 10 7 5 b3 3 5 16 38 1 0 0 0 0 55 0 0 o

7% 7% 9% 6% 0% 9% 3% 9% 8% 31% 5% 4% 9% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%

Liberal Democrats 2 21 2 1 0 2 0 7 3 0 1 3 20 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

3% 4% 5% 0% 0% 2% 0% 20% 1% 0% 1% 1% 5% 0%) 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%|

Other 2 ) 3 8 2 3 2 1 10 3 5 13 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 o

3% 2% 7% 4% 8% 2% 1% 2% 3% 31% 5% 4% 2% 0%) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%

Don't Know 8 53 5 5 6 6 ) 7 19 0 3 1 53 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 68

8% 9% 10% 3% 28% 6% 6% 11% 6% 5% 22% 4% 12% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%)

Ifa UK Parliamentary Base: Likely voters excluding 757 504 a1 197 15 101 215 52 303 8 78 371 381 5 109 232 2 313 55 24 0 0
election was held Don't Know (782) (540) ©2) (140) (10) (129) (180) 8 (289) @9 ) 432) (345) ©) (136) (194) ) (335) (55) (30) © ©)
o who would you IS5 313 187 18 100 8 5 27 5 241 1 33 279 31 3 0| 0 0| 313 0| [ 0| ol
1% 31% 43% 51% 57% 5% 12% 10% 80% 18% 43% 75% 8% 51% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%|

Labour 232 151 8 68 5 7 167 1 18 1 % 50 180 2 0 232 0 0 0 0 0 o

31% 30% 20% 35% 2% 7% 78% 26% 6% 11% 33% 14% a1% 37% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Conservative 109 %5 6 B 0 74 2 10 5 0 7 B 100 0| 109 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14% 19% 14% 4% 0% 74% 6% 19% 2% 5% 9% 2% 21% 0%| 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%|

UKIP 55 39 ) [ 0 10 7 5 % 3 5 16 38 1 0 0 0 0 55 0 0 o

7% 8% 10% 6% 0% 9% 3% 11% 8% 33% 6% 4% 10% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0%

Liberal Democrats 24 21 2 1 0 2 0 7 3 0 1 3 20 0| 0| [ 2 0 0 0 0 0

3% 4% 5% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 5% 0%| 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%|

Other 24 1 3 8 2 3 2 1 10 3 5 14 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 o

3% 2% 8% 4% 12% 3% 1% 2% 3% 33% 7% 4% 3% 0%) 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%

Do you believe that voting | Base: 1007 660 63 247 28 110 252 63 360 9 213 438 542 27 121 261 EQ 360 56 30 % 123]
SNP in May's general (1007) (683) (135) ar3) (16) (141 (215) ) (324) @2 (13) (514) (466) @n (146) (220) @8) (369) 8) (36) 9 (1)
e‘ec”“"& ’:" W:ﬂ"“"i"’ 'S 'More likely to help Labour form a 364 243 21 91 9 44 83 19 159 4] 55 196 166 2 51 87 9 163 30] 6 2 16|
more kel 1o helb LabOU | government 36% 36% 34% 37% 2% 40% 3% 30% 44% 39% 26% 45% 31% 7% 2% 3% 30% 45% 53% 20% 7% 13%)
form a government? More likely to help the 209 154 1 0 4 32 %2 3 35| 2 25| 51 157 1 EJ o7 9 2 9 2 2 2|
Conservatives form a goverment 21% 23% 17% 16% 13% 30% 36% 37% 10% 19% 12% 12% 29% 4%) 30% 379 31% 8% 16% 12% 7% 19%

Don't know 234 272 31 116 15| EE) 78 21 166 7 133 191 219 % 34 76 12 168 7 21 3 84

43% 1% 49% 47% 55% 30% 31% 33% 46% 42% 63% 44% 40% 89% 28% 20% 39% 4% 31% 68% 86% 68%

Thinking about Britain's | Base: 1007 669 63 247 28 110 252 3 360 9 213 238 522 27 121 261 30 360 56 30 % 123]
political leaders please (1007) (683) (135) ar3) (16) (141 (215) ©2) (324) ) (213) (514) (466) @n (146) (220) ) (369) 8) (36) @9 (1)
33‘?.:3702"’.‘#?‘?5‘5&“"2'9 5 - Very satisfied 7] 37 4 3 3 30 3 4 10 0 2 6 a1 0| 34] 3 2 1 3 0 0| 4
are oing . David 5% 6% 7% 1% 11% 21% 1% 6% 3% 0% 1% 1% 8% 0%| 28% 1% 7% 0% 6% 0% 0% 3%
Cameron, Conservative | - Quite satisfied 143 121 8 13 0 53 25 17 27 2 19 20 120 2 64 21 [ 17 6 2 1 20
leader 14%) 18% 13% 5% 0% 48% 10% 21% 7% 17% 9% 5% 22% %) 53% 8% 38% 5% 10% 8% 5% 16%)
3~ Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 164 116 2 2 8 2 50 20 3 2 3 %5 17 2 18 50 9 31 3 6 7 30

16% 17% 19% 12% 21% 1% 20% 31% 10% 23% 20% 10% 22% 8%) 15% 19% 31% 9% 23% 18% 28% 24%

2- Quite dissatisfied 193 141 8 2 2 13 66 10 60 1 2 72 115 5 1 79 1 60 10 2 5 28

19% 21% 12% 17% 8% 11% 26% 16% 17% 7% 21% 17% 21% 19% 3% 30% 14% 17% 19% 8% 18% 23%

1-Very dissatisfied 219 229 27 147 15 2 105 3 212 4 81 277 128 14] 1 105 3 236 24] 20 5| 25|

2% 34% 44% 60% 54% 2% 2% 20% 59% 50% 38% 63% 24% 53% 1% 40% 10% 66% 43% 65% 19% 20%

Don't know / couldn't say 41] 25 3 13 0 1 3 0 13 0 2 7 20 3 0 2 0 14 0 0 8 17

4% 4% 5% 5% 0% 1% 1% 0% 4% 3% 11% 4% 4% 12% 0% 1% 0% 4% 0% 1% 30% 14%)

Mean score 2.2 2.4 2.2 1.7 2.1 3.9 2.0 2.8 1.7 2.1 2.0 16 2.7 1.7| 4.0 2.0 3.2 15 2.2 17 23 2.5

Thinking about Britain's | Base: 1007 660 63 247 28 110 252 63 360 9 213 438 542 27 121 261 Ed 360 56 30 % 123
political leaders please (1007) (683) (135) ar3) (16) (141) (215) ©2) (324) @2 (213) (514) (466) @n (146) (220) @8 (369) 8) (36) @9 (1)
i:iﬁ:i%ﬁ?é??jéﬁi:’e 5 - Very satisfied 30 12 2 14 3 1 2 0 2 1 3 6 23 1] 1 26 0| 3 0| 0 1 0|
are doing . €40 Milband, 3% 2% 3% 6% 10% 1% 9% 1% 1% 8% 1% 1% 4% 3%) 1% 10% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0%|
UK Labour leader 4 - Quite satisfied 101 68 6 21 6 9 45 5 22 0 20 a1 57 2| 6 62 1 15 7 1 1 8|
10% 10% 9% 9% 22% 8% 18% 8% 6% 2% 9% 9% 11% 7% 5% 24% 4% 4% 12% 5% 4% 6%

3~ Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 221 147 6 56 3 7 70 ) (3 1 6 76 139 6 % 82 7 55 9 6 6 %

22% 22% 25% 23% 9% 15% 28% 31% 18% 8% 22% 17% 26% 21% 21% 31% 46% 15% 15% 19% 22% 219

2- Quite dissatisfied 241 181 10 5 5 30 66 18 77 3 a7 % 139 3 34 62 9 85 5 5 3 38

24% 21% 16% 18% 19% 27% 26% 28% 21% 36% 22% 22% 26% 12% 28% 24% 29% 24% 10% 17% 10% 319

1-Very dissatisfied 350 221 % % 9 @ %5 7 171 3 69 195 143 EP) 51 27 6 182 3 3 8 2

35% 33% 30% 30% 34% 43% 18% 23% 41% 43% 33% 45% 26% 46% 42% 119% 20% 51% 63% 2% 31% 22%

Don't know / couldn’t say 63! 42 5 15 2 6 4 2 23 o 27 20 40 3 4 2 0 20 0 5 8 24

6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 5% 2% 4% 6% 3% 13% 5% 7% 12% 3% 1% 0% 6% 0% 17% 31% 20%

Mean score 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.2 2.5 19 2.7 2.3 1.8 19 2.1 2.0 2.4 2.0| 19 3.0 23 17 18 18 2.1 2.1
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[Ease: Lo Total Gender Age Gender x Age SEG
Male Female 1834 3554 55+ Male 1834 | Male 3554 Male 55+ | Female 18- 34 | Female 3554 | Female 55+ ABCL C2DE
Total 1007 83 524 300 344 362 149 168 166 151 176 196 450 548
(1007) (78) (529) (214) (374) (419) ©7) (176) (235) (147) (198) (184) (654) (353)
Thinking about Britans | Base: 1007 83 524 300 344 362 149 168 166 151 176 196 450 548
politcal leaders please (1007) @78) 529 (@14) @374) (419) 67) (176) (235) (47) (198) (184) (654) (353)
state how satisfied you are [5=ye cisfied 9 2 7 3 7] 2 0 1 1 3 3 2 7 2
With the job the following 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0%
are doing ..Nick Clegg,
UK Liberal Demoorat leader | - Quite satisfied 9 20 30 7 15 18 3 4 13 14 1 5 % 23
5% 4% 6% 6% 4% 5% 2% 3% 8% 9% 6% 3% 6% 4%
3~ Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 192 % o7 ) 61 62 0 2 27 2 32 ES 101 o1
19% 20% 19% 23% 18% 17% 27% 17% 16% 19% 18% 18% 22% 17%
2- Quite dissatisfied 187 o1 % 53 64 70 I3 32 35 28 32 3 % o1
19% 19% 18% 18% 19% 19% 16% 9% 19 9% 8% 8% 1% 7%
1-Very dissatisfied 511 261 250 133 182 1% 7 % 88 56 86 108 217 295|
51% 54% 8% 44% 53% 54% 52% 57% 53% 37% 49% 5% 41% 54%
Don't know / couldn't say 58 15 4 % 19 14 5 6 3 21 13 10 12 6
6% 3% 8% 9% 5% 4% 4% 4% 2% 14% 7% 5% 3% 8%
Mean score 18 17 18 19 18 17 18 17 18 21 19 17 19 17
Thinking about Britans | Base: 1007 83 524 300 T 362 149 168 166 151 176 196 50 548
politcal leaders please (1007) @78) 529) @19) (74) (419) 7 (176) (235) (47 (198) (184) (654) (353)
state how satisfied you are [5—ye ctisfied 184 102 82 50 o8 o7 35 37 30 14 31 37 61 123
Va’r';hnm ém_’ ,‘J::(]’l‘:“’w‘"g 18% 21% 16% 16% 20% 18% 24% 22% 18% 9% 18% 19% 13% 2%
Sturgeon, SNP leader |4 - Quite satisfied 238 116 122 85 68 85 8 31 37 37 37 8 % 148
2% 24% 23% 28% 20% 23% 32% 19% 22% 25% 21% 25% 20% 27%
3 - Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 209 % 113 54 7 78 2 36 3 2 a1 a3 109 100
21% 20% 22% 18% 22% 22% 17% 21% 21% 19% 23% 22% 24% 18%
2- Quite dissatisfied 112 53 50 31 6 35 7 19 7 1 % 19 66 6
11% 11% 11% 10% 13% 10% 11% 12% 10% 9% 15% 9% 14% 8%
1-Very dissatisfied 207 107 100 58 64 84 24] a1 a2 34] 2 a3 17 £
21% 22% 19% 19% 19% 23% 16% 24% 25% 22% 13% 22% 25% 16%
Don't know / couldn't say 57 10 a7 23 21 13 0 4 6 23 18 7 16 22
6% 2% 9% 8% 6% 4% 0% 2% 4% 15% 10% 3% 3% 8%
Mean score 31 31 31 31 31 30 34 30 30 29 32 31 28 33
Thinking about Britans | Base: 1007 83 524 300 D 362 149 168 166 151 176 196 50 548
politcal leaders please (1007) @78) 529) (@14) (74) (419) 67) (176) (235) (47 (198) (184) (654) (353)
state how satisfied you are [5=ye cticfied 30 10 20 2 8 10 7] 2 7] 8 5 6 16 14
with the job the following
e oing . Jim Murphy. 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 6% 3% % 3% 3%
Scottish Labour leader |4 - Quite satisfied 181 89 %2 a1 57 83 25| 29 35| 16 3 8 % 87
18% 18% 18% 4% 16% 3% 7% 17% 21% 11% 16% 24% 20% 16%
3- Neither salisfied nor dissatisfied 322 161 161 o1 103 129 a3 56 62 8 a7 3 153 169
32% 33% 31% 30% 30% 36% 20% 33% 38% 32% 21% 34% 33% 31%
2 - Quite dissatisfied 140 69 72 50 45 45] 25| 22 23 25| 24] 23 61 80|
14% 14% 14% 17% 13% 13% 16% 13% 14% 17&‘ 13% 12% 13% 15%
1-Very dissatisfied 194 108 85| 57 78 59 32 a7 3 % 30 31 85| 108
19% 22% 16% 19% 23% 16% 22% 28% 17% 16% 17% 16% 19% 20%
Don't know / couldn't say 140 6 (7 9 55 36 20 2 3 2 a2 2 50 50|
14% %% 18% 16% 16% 10% 13% 7% 8% 19% 24% 12% 11% 16%
Mean score 27 26 27 26 26 28 26 25 28 27 27 29 27 26
Thinking about Britain's | Base: 1007 83 524 300 En 362 149 168 166 151 176 196 459 548
political leaders please (1007). (478) (529) (214) (374) (419) (67) (176) (235) (147) (198) (184) (654) (353)
state how satisfied you are (5 —ya chisfied 22 3 9 8 7 7 5 2 2 3 3 3 15 7
with the job the following 2% 3% 2% 3% % 2% % 2% 2% 2% 2% % 3% %
ave doing ...Ruth Davidson,
Scottish Conservative - Quite satisfied 125 62 63 ) 30 62 21 1 % 1 15 36 82 a3
leader 12% 13% 12% 11% 9% 17% 14% 9% 16% 8% 9% 18% 18% 8%
3 Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 284 125 159 7 0 17 a2 36 a7 5] a4 70 154] 130|
28% 26% 30% 20% 23% 32% 28% 21% 28% 30% 25% 36% 34% 24%
2- Quite dissatisfied 168 89 79 55 59 54 % 34 29 29 2 25| 67 101
7% 18% 15% 18% 17% 15% 17% 20% 17% 19% 14% 13% 15% 18%
1-Very dissatisfied 277 151 126 8 114 %6 37 65| ) 31 ) 6 o4 183
28% 31% 24% 22% 33% 26% 25% 30% 30% 20% 28% 24% 21% 33%
Don't know / couldn't say 131 a3 88 50 55 26 18 15 [ 32 a1 16 a7 84
13% 9% 17% 17% 16% 7% 12% 9% 6% 21% 23% 8% 10% 15%
Mean score 24 23 24 24 22 25 25 21 24 24 23 26 26 21
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[Ease: Lo Total Household tenure Scotland 2011 Referendum 7 you did vote, Who would you vote for?
ned/ | Rented fom | Rented from | Other | Conservative | Labour Tiberal SNP Greens/ | Didnotvoie/ | Yes No | Did not vote | Conservative | Labour Uieral SNP UKIP Other | Would not vote] _Dont Know
being bought | aprivate  |local authority Democrats Other ! Demacrats
onamorigage| landiord or HA remember

Total 1007 660 63 247 3 110 252 63 360 9 213 438 542 27 121 261 EY 360 56 30 % 123
(1007) (683) (135) (73 (16) (141) (215) ©2) (324) @2 (213) (514) (466) @n (146) (220) @8 (369) 8) (36) 29 (1)

Thinking about Britans | Base: 1007 669 63 247 28 110 252 63 360 9 213 a3 542 27 121 261 EY 360 56 30 % 123
politcal leaders please (1007) (©83) (135) 73) 16) (141) @15) ©2) (324) @2 (213) (514) (466) @n (146) (220) @8) (369) 8) (36) @9 (1)
state how satisfied you are [5=ye cisfied 9 6 2 1 0 2 1 7] 0 1 1 0 7 1] 2 1 3 1 1 0 1 0|
g’g‘d‘g: é"k_’ m;ﬂg;g 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 2% 0% 6% 0% 8% 1% 0% 1% 5% 2% 0% 11% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0%|
UK Liberal Demoorat leader | - Quite satisfied % 3 6 8 0 13 6 10 13 0 7 18 31 0 6 10 11 13 3 0 1 B
5% 5% 9% 3% 0% 12% 2% 16% 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 0%) 5% 4% 38% 4% 5% 0% 4% 4%|

3~ Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 192 130 ) a3 6 2 51 19 8 1 6 56 133 3 a1 55 9 a7 2 3 5 30

19% 19% 22% 17% 21% 26% 20% 30% 13% 8% 21% 13% 25% 12% 34% 21% 30% 13% 4% 10% 20% 25%

2- Quite dissatisfied 187 138 8 35 5 27 61 9 57 1 33 67 17 3 3 57 4 58 7 5 3 20

19% 21% 13% 14% 18% 24% 24% 14% 6% 1% 15% 15% 22% 119% 75 22% 13% 16% 3% 16% 11% 16%

1-Very dissatisfied 511 321 2 146 5 ES 127 20 226 6 % 271 224] 1 E3 131 3 222 3 7 8 51

51% 48% 46% 59% 54% 32% 51% 31% 63% 63% 46% 62% 1% 61% 20% 50% 9% 62% 7% 57% 32% 419

Don't know / couldn't say 58 3 4 15 2 4 6 2 16 1 29 2 30 3 3 6 0 18 0 5 8 17

6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 4% 3% 3% 4% 6% 14% 6% 5% 12 3% 2% 0% 5% 0% 17% 31% 14%)

Mean score 18 18 20 16 17 22 17 25 16 18 18 16 20 16 22 18 33 16 14 14 21 19|

Thinking about Britans | Base: 1007 669 & 247 28 110 252 3 360 g 213 w38 542 27 121 261 EQ 360 56 30 % 123
politcal leaders please (1007) (683) (135) a73) 16) (141) @15) ©2) (324) @2 (13) (514) (466) @n (146) (220) @8) (369) 8) (36) 9 (1)
state how satisfied you are [5—ye ctisfied 184 91 13 73 8 2 2 2 144 2 22 174 10 1] 1 8 1 164 2 0 1 71
Va’r';hnm ém_’ ,‘3:0"‘:‘“‘"9 18% 14% 21% 30% 21% 2% 5% 3% 40% 24% 10% 40% 2% 3%| 1% 3% 4% 46% 3% 2% 3% 6%|
Sturgeon, SNP leader |4 - Quite satisfied 238 158 13 63 3 13 6 13 116 1 9 142 89 7 2 a1 9 134 8 6 5 23
2% 24% 21% 25% 1% 12% 18% 21% 32% 1i% 23% 32% 16% 275% 10% 16% 32% 379 14% 19% 21% 18%)

3 - Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 209 148 3 a2 7 ) 80 21 4] 1 4] 55 146 7 27 84 0 37 8 6 2 35

21% 22% 20% 17% 24% 17% 32% 33% 12% 9% 21% 13% 21% 21% 23% 32% 33% 10% 13% 20% 8% 209

2- Quite dissatisfied 112 80 8 18 6 21 a2 9 19 1 19 21 88 2 30 ) 2 3 8 9 3 16

11% 1% 1% 7% 20% 20% 17% 15% 5% 15% 9% 5% 16% %) 25% 15% 6% 1% 15% 299 12% 13%)

1-Very dissatisfied 207 154 e 38 5 a8 3 7 29 3 6 3 167 6 6 82 6 10 31 5 7 19

21% 23% 17% 15% 17% 44% 25% 28% 8% 38% 21% 8% 31% 21% 38% 32% 21% 3% 5% 17% 21% 15%)

Don't know / couldn't say 57 30 6 13 0 6 8 1 9 0 ) 12 a2 4 4 6 1 1 0 2 8 22

6% 6% 9% 5% 0% 6% 3% 1% 2% 3% 16% 3% 8% 14% 4% 2% % 3% 0% 13% 31% 18%)

Mean score 31 29 32 35 31 20 26 26 39 27 29 39 24 28 21 24 29 43 20 25 24 2.4

Thinking about Britans | Base: 1007 669 & 247 28 110 252 3 360 g 213 w38 542 27 121 261 EQ 360 56 30 % 123
politcal leaders please (1007) (683) (135) a73) () (141) @15) ©2) (324) @2 (13) (514) (466) @n (146) (220) @8) (369) 8) (36) 9 (1)
S‘E‘he :"W ;a“s"e"‘ you are [5- e satisfied 30 24 3 3 0 1 17 0 6 1 2 2 25 1] 2 22 1 1 0| 0 1 2|
e doy e ';'m’;g 3% 4% 5% 1% 0% 1% 7% 0% 2% 8% 2% 1% 5% 3% 2% 8% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3% 3%
Scottish Labour leader |4 - Quite satisfied 181 130 6 a1 3 27 68 16 a7 1 2 50 128 3 3 86 9 34 15 3 1 10
18% 19% 10% 7% 1% 25% 27% 26% 13% 8% 10% 11% 24% 10% 19% 33% 31% 10% 26% 9% 4% 8%

3- Neither salisfied nor dissatisfied 322 216 0 81 6 5] 88 27 57 2 7 120 196 5 54 % i % 2 5 6 a1

32% 32% 30% 33% 20% 41% 35% 44% 24% 25% 34% 27% 36% 22% 5% 36% 39% 279% 21% 17% 25% 33%

2- Quite dissatisfied 140 (7 2 35 1 2 36 6 70 2 15| 72 64 5 7 2 3 7 9 1 3 1

14% 14% 19% 14% 2% 11% 14% 9% 20% 22% 7% 16% 12% 17% 14% 11% 9% 19% 17% 3% 13% 10%)

1-Very dissatisfied 194 101 15| 64 1 16 7 6 114 3 38 142 25 7 15 9 2 119 19 13 5 1

19% 15% 24% 26% 49% 14% 7% 9% 32% 32% 18% 32% 8% 24% 12% 3% 8% 33% 33% 43% 20% 9%
Don't know / couldn't say 140 105] 8 23 5 10 25| B 35 0 62 51 83 6 9 21 3 a1 1 9 9 25|

14% 16% 13% %% 17% %% 10% 13% 10% 6% 28% 1% 15% 24% 8% 8% 11% 11% 3% 2% 36% 37%)

Mean score 27 28 25 25 20 29 31 30 23 23 26 22 31 24 28 34 31 22 24 19 23 2.4

Thinking about Britain's | Base: 1007 669 & 247 28 110 252 & 360 g 213 38 542 27 121 261 0 360 56 30 % 123
politcal leaders please (1007) (683) (135) a73) D) (141) @15) ©2) (324) @2 (213) (514) (466) @ (146) (220) @8) (369) 8) (36) 9 (111)
S‘a‘he :C'W ;a“s"e“‘ you are 5= Vary satisfied 22 19 2 1 0 12 2 2] 3 1 1 4 17 1] 11 5 1 1 3 0 1 of
e doy o 2% 3% 4% 0% 0% 10% 1% 6% 1% 10% 1% 1% 3% 3% 9% 2% 2% 0% 5% 0% 3% 0%
Scottish Conservative - Quite satisfied 125 107 5 1 2 51 2 16 18 0 18 2 103 0 51 2 7 13 10 3 1 1]
leader 12% 16% 7% 4% 6% 46% 9% 25% 5% 2% 8% 5% 19% %) 2% 11% 25% 4% 1% 10% 4% %)
3 - Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 284 195] 15] 66 8 28 90 21 84 1 60 95 185] 2| 35 o1 12 73 15 6 7 23|

28% 20% 24% 21% 28% 25% 36% 34% 23% 10% 28% 2% 34% 15% 29% 35% 2% 20% 26% 21% 21% 35%)

2- Quite dissatisfied 168 112 1 a4 1 7 57 7 66 2 3 77 86 a 11 58 3 71 9 2 2 1

7% 7% 17% 18% 3% 6% 23% 11% 18% 21% 13% 16% 16% 15%) 5% 25% 10% 20% 16% 7% 5% 10%)

1-Very dissatisfied 277 139 21 105 12 5 64 5 152 ) a7 193 73 fr 4 0 3 164 16 3 6 1

28% 21% 3% 43% 41% 4% 25% 8% 2% 50% 20% 44% 14% 43% 3% 23% 10% 46% 20% 43% 21% 10%)
Don't know / couldn't say 131 %6 9 20 6 8 16 1 37 1 59 % 78 7 9 18 3 38 3 6 10 a5|

13% 14% 15% 8% 22% 7% 6% 17% 10% 7% 26% 11% 14% 25% 7% 7% 11% 11% 6% 19% 37% 36%)

Mean score 24 26 22 19 20 36 23 31 19 19 23 19 28 17 35 24 30 18 25 20 23 27
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